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PROJECT

NAME:
Peru, IL - North Trunk Line Deep Sewer Project

Jamey Mertel, City Clerk

jmertel@peru.il.us

SETS TRADE
DISPERSAL 

DATE

 City of Peru

1901 Fourth St.

Peru, IL 61354

 (815) 223-0061 9/24/2025 O

ADDENDA:   #1 10-02-2025

JOB NO.:

CONTACT

EMAIL ADDRESS

CHECK NO.

ESTIMATE:
FULL SIZE       

PLANS & SPECS:
05767.01  

NAME & ADDRESS

PHONE & FAX NUMBERS

BID DATE 

& TIME:
Wednesday, October 29, 2025   10:00am

PROJECT 

MANAGER:
Mike Perry

PRE-BID MTG.     

(IF APPLICABLE):

CD-ROM: N/A

O

1901 Fourth St. Eric Carls, City Engineer

Peru, IL 61354 ericcarls@peru.il.us

 City of Peru  (815) 223-1148 9/24/2025

O

4152 Progress Blvd. Michael Perry

Peru, IL 61354 mperry@chamlin.com

 Chamlin & Associates, Inc.  (815) 223-3344 (815) 223-3348 9/24/2025

O

4152 Progress Blvd. Lora Wenzlaff

Peru, IL 61354 loraw@chamlin.com

Chamlin & Associates, Inc.  (815) 223-3344 (815) 223-3348 9/24/2025

O

4152 Progress Blvd. Minnie Caracheo

Peru, IL 61354 minniec@chamlin.com

 Chamlin & Associates, Inc.  (815) 223-3344 (815) 223-3348 9/24/2025

O

4152 Progress Blvd. Maria Krowlek

Peru, IL 61354 mariak@chamlin.com

 Chamlin & Associates, Inc.  (815) 223-3344 (815) 223-3348 9/24/2025

O

4152 Progress Blvd. Angie Slover

Peru, IL 61354 angies@chamlin.com

 Chamlin & Associates, Inc.  (815) 223-3344 (815) 223-3348 9/24/2025

 ePlan  (573) 447-7130 9/24/2025 O
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 Utility Equipment Company  (815) 224-4645 (815) 224-4663 9/25/2025 S

4750 Ind. Dr. Kurt Kassabaum

 Data Bid  (888) 929-3282 9/24/2025 O

433 Penn St. Julie Dustin

Newtown, PA 18940 julie@databid.com

 Fischer Excavating Inc.  (815) 541-8165 9/24/2025 G

1567 N. Heine Rd. Lucas Petersen

Freeport, IL 61032 lpetersen@fischerinc.com

 Deltek  (800) 456-2009 9/24/2025 G

2291 Wood Oak Dr. Source Management

Hernon, VA 20171-6008 sourcemanagement@deltek.com

SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance, Inc.  (815) 223-6054 (941) 952-3610 9/24/2025 G

960 24th St. SKI Sealcoating

LaSalle, IL 61301 skisealcoat@gmail.com

1400 Forum Blvd Ste 7B Amber Cox

Columbia, MO 65203 eplan@eplanbidding.com
 Southern Illinois Builders Association  (618) 624-9055 (618) 624-9065 9/24/2025 O

1468 N. Green Mount Rd. Stephanie Foster

O'Fallon, IL 62269 projects@siba-agc.org
 Winninger Excavating  (630) 364-8785 9/24/2025 G

8845 Schoger Rd. Dan Balek

Naperville, IL 60564 dbalek@winningerexcavating.com
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 Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC  (630) 273-2693 9/25/2025 G

217 W. John St. Holly Lietzow

Plano, IL 60545 hlietzowpce@gmail.com

Midwest Mole, Inc.  (317) 545-1335 (317) 545-1558 9/25/2025 Sub = 

Subcontrac

tor

6814 W. 350 N Amy Webster

Greenfield, IN 46140 plandesk@midwestmole.com

 John Pohar & Sons, Inc.  (815) 224-1048 (815) 224-1074 9/25/2025 G

2253 Crosat St. John Pohar

LaSalle, IL 61301 johnpohar@sbcglobal.net

 Airy's, Inc.  (708) 429-0660 9/25/2025 G

21825 Cherry Hill Rd. Stuart Jelm

Joliet, IL 60433 stuart.jelm@airys.com

Peru, IL 61354 kkassabaum@utilityequipementco.com

 Underground Pipe & Valve Co.  (815) 790-1382 9/25/2025 S

211 Amendodge Dr.

Shorewood, IL 60404 edl@upvco.com
 Advanced Asphalt Company  (815) 872-9911 9/25/2025 Sub = 

Subcontrac

tor

308 West RR Ave. Brad Bruins

Princeton, IL 61356 bbruins@advasphalt.biz
 Steve Spiess Construction, Inc.  (815) 469-2333 (815) 469-2449 9/25/2025 G

10284 Vans Dr. John Gladysz

Frankfort, IL 60423 jgladysz@spiessco.com
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P F Opperman Construction Co.  (815 844-7725 10/7/2025 G

 McCarthy Improvement Company (563) 359-0321 10/7/2025 G

Jesika Duarte

Davenport, IA 52807 jduarte@mccarthyimprovement.com

 Stott Contracting LLC  (815) 942-0785 10/7/2025 G

Jane Stott

Morris, IL 60450 jane@stottcontracting.com

 Whitaker Construction & Excavating, Inc.  (815) 246-7119 10/7/2025 G

Sara Benson

Earlville, IL 60518 sara@whittakerconstruction.com

 Cleary Construction, Inc.  (270) 487-1784 10/8/2025 G

2006 Edmonton Rd. John Connelly

Tompkinsville, KY 42167 estimating@clearyconst.com

 D Construction  (815) 634-2555 9/25/2025 G

1488 S. Broadway Gina Lang

Coal City, IL 60416 g.lang@dconstruction.com
 STL Underground Contractors  913-953-6001 10/2/2025

Heath Groom

 Lake Saint Louis Missouri 63367 bids@ucstl.com
 Novinfra USA  (514) 269-8007 10/8/2025 S

2915 Ogletown Rd. #4758 Alexandre Bouchard

Newark, DE 19713 info@novinfra.com
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Ruiz Construction (815) 712-6321 10/10/2025 Sub = 

Subcontrac

tor

3012 E. 18th Rd. P.O. Box 188 Michael Ruiz

Ottawa, IL 61350 michael@ruizconstruction.com

 Construct Connect  (513) 458-8350 10/10/2025 O

3825 Edwards Rd., Ste. 800 Lorebi Siga

Cincinnati, OH 45209 lore.siga@constructconnect.com

 Twin Lakes Fire Service, LLC.  manually 

added (login 

issues)

10/8/2025

Evan 

evan@twinlakesfireservice.com

 Ferguson Waterworks  (779) 255-0007 10/7/2025 S

Geoff Guzinski

Delakb, IL 60115 geoff.guzinski@ferguson.com

Gensini Excavating, Inc.  (815) 659-1660 10/8/2025 G

10602 IL Hwy 26 Mike Garland

Princeton, IL 61356 mikegarland1998@yahoo.com

Nate Durham

Pontiac, IL 61764 nate@opperman-construction.com
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